

স্থাপিত-২০১১

ডোমকল, মুর্শিদাবাদ, ৭৪২৩০৩ ই-মেইল: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com ফোন নং: ৭৪০৭০০০৭৮৮



DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE

ESTD-2011

Domkal, Murshidabad, 742303 E-mail: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com Ph: 7407000788

Ref. No. DGC/N/287/2024 Date: 30/06/2024

Corrigendum Notice Ref. No. DGC/N/286/2024 dated 30/06/2024

It is hereby notified to all stakeholders of Domkal Girls' College that Three-Wheeler and Four-Wheeler vehicles are permitted to enter the college campus before 10:30 a.m. and after 4:00 p.m. w.e.f 01/07/2024.

In emergencies, these vehicles are permitted to enter the college campus at any time.

This instruction is made in concurrence with the higher authority.

Principal
PRINCIPAL
Domkal Girls' College
Domkal, Murshidabad

Ref. No DGC/N/287(4)/2023 Date: 30/06/2024

Copy to:

- 1) Coordinator, IQAC, Domkal Girls' College.
- 2) System-in-Charge, Domkal Girls' College for wide circulation.
- 3) College Notice Board.
- 4) Office copy.

Principal

PRINCIPAL
Domkal Girls' College
Domkal, Murshidabad